

U.L. v. Carter

10-17-79 1979

BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE IN SUPPORT  
OF PETITION FOR CERTIFICATION  
10-17-79

Pgs. 20

PI # 2032

CA 000230B

✓ TC

STANLEY C. VAN NESS, PUBLIC ADVOCATE  
 DEPARTMENT OF THE PUBLIC ADVOCATE  
 CARL S. BISGAIER, DIRECTOR  
 DIVISION OF PUBLIC INTEREST ADVOCACY  
 520 EAST STATE STREET  
 TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625  
 (609) 292-1693

URBAN LEAGUE of GREATER NEW BRUNSWICK,	:	SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY
et al.,	:	Docket No.
	:	
Plaintiffs-Petitioners,	:	<u>Civil Action</u>
	:	
-v-	:	
	:	
MAYOR and COUNCIL of the BOROUGH of	:	Sat Below:
CARTERET, et al.,	:	Honorables Halpern, Ard and Antell
	:	
Defendants-Respondents.	:	

---

BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE  
 IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR CERTIFICATION

---

On the Brief:

Carl S. Bisgaier, Director  
 Linda R. Hurd, Assistant Deputy Public Advocate  
 Kenneth E. Meiser, Deputy Director

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS . . . . .	ii
INTRODUCTION . . . . .	1
<u>POINT I</u>	
THE INTERESTS OF JUSTICE AND PRIOR PRECEDENT MANDATE A REVERSAL AND A REMAND . . . . .	3
<u>POINT II</u>	
PLAINTIFFS' ERROR, IF ANY, IN DEFINING THE PROPER REGION IS NOT ESSENTIAL TO A FINDING THAT DEFENDANTS' LAND USE REGULATIONS ARE UNCONSTITUTIONAL . . . . .	9
<u>POINT III</u>	
THE ERROR BELOW WAS NOT PREJUDICIAL AND THEREFORE, REVERSAL IS INAPPROPRIATE . . . . .	12
CONCLUSION . . . . .	14
 <u>APPENDIX</u>	
Exhibit I - D.C.A. Municipal Housing Allocations for Middlesex County . . . . .	1A
Exhibit II - D.C.A. Municipal Housing Allocations for Mercer County . . . . .	3A

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>Page</u>
<u>CASES</u>	
<u>Budget Corp. of America v. DeFelice,</u> 46 <u>N.J.Super.</u> 489 (App. Div. 1957) . . . . .	6, 7
<u>Crescent Park Tenants' Ass'n v. Realty Equities,</u> 58 <u>N.J.</u> 98 (1971) . . . . .	8
<u>Hoddeson v. Koos,</u> 47 <u>N.J.Super.</u> 224 (App. Div. 1957) . . . . .	7
<u>Hodgson v. Appelgate,</u> 31 <u>N.J.</u> 39 (1963) . . . . .	8
<u>Oakwood-at-Madison v. Madison Tp.,</u> 117 <u>N.J.Super.</u> 11 (Law Div. 1971), upon remand 129 <u>N.J.Super.</u> 438 (Law Div. 1974) . . . . .	7
72 <u>N.J.</u> 481 (1977) . . . . .	1,7,9,10, 11,12
<u>Southern Burlington Cty. N.A.A.C.P. v. Tp. of Mt. Laurel,</u> 67 <u>N.J.</u> 151 (1975). . . . .	1,4,5,8,9, 10,11
<u>Urban League of Greater New Brunswick v. Carteret,</u> 142 <u>N.J.Super.</u> 11 (Ch. Div. 1976) . . . . .	1,3,13
___ <u>N.J.Super.</u> ___ (App. Div. 1979) (slip opinion) . . . . .	1,12,13
